FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)  OM8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494)	30-1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC: Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼ 8 6 98 ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 4.00	0804384 original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving punyles
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Nordstrom, Inc.  1321 Second Avenue Seattle, WA 98111	Name: NTN, Inc. AUG 6
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 13531 E. Caley Avenue
©xCorporation-State Washington ☐ Other	City: Englewood State: CO ZIP: 80111
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 💯No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership     Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State Colorado
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other Correction of Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
	is attached: Q Yes Q No
Execution Date: 8/7/98 @ Reel & Frame 1607-0785	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? コ Yes 道外o
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,843,704
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes XXNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Robert J. Bavnham, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
montal radioss.	XX Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Seed & Berry, LLP	
6300 Columbia Center - 701 5th Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-70	092
,	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/07/1998 SSNITH 00000042 1843704 DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE
• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
F6-1481 40.00.00	
9. Statement and signature.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 MRD 8-7-97 10050	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	<u> </u>
Name of conveying party:     NORDSTROM, INC.     1501 FIFTH AVENUE     SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101	Name and address of receiving party:     Name: NTN, INC,     Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - State WASHINGTON Other	Street Address: 13531 E. CALEY AVENUE  City: ENGLEWOOD State: CO ZIP: 80111
Additional names of conveying parties attached?YesNo  3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - State COLORADO Other
Other  Execution Dates: 1) 3/31/97	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesNo (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:YesNo
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No(s).</li> </ul>	B. Trademark Registration No(s). SEE "SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS"
Additional numbers attache	ed? <u>X</u> Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: WILLIAM O. FERRON, JR.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved
Internal Address: SEED AND BERRY LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$2.330
6300 COLUMBIA CENTER Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE	X Enclosed (+\$90.00 for Letter of Request)  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account for additional fees.
City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	8. Deposit account number:
1	19-1090 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:\*\*\*\*\*\*SEVEN\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) sjh/w20868/work149/v1 -Docket No. 700043.001

WILLIAM O, FERRON, JR.
Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1607FRARE: 0412

### SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
100% Pure Stuff	1818005	01/25/94
2567	1642457	04/23/91
81st & Park	1689602	05/26/92
Al Fresco	Pending -Ser.#74/639950	SOU Accepted
Atlantique	1612126	09/04/90
Baby "N"	1703400	07/28/92
Basically Nordstrom	1694558	06/16/92
Brakes	1561051	10/17/89
Brass Connection	1518530	12/27/88
Brass Plum	1280223	05/29/84
Brass Plum	1287128	07/24/84
Brass Rail	1303809	11/06/84
Brass Rail	1299970	10/09/84
C20 Color to Order	Pending-Ser.#75/111497	Filed 05/29/96
Cafe Express	1280225	05/29/84
Career Essentials	184370	07/05/94
Christina Dani	1823780	02/22/94
Chroma Sport	1674365	02/04/92
Citi Comforts	1873317	01/10/95
Classiques Entier	1975205	05/21/96
Classiques Entier	2016000	11/12/96

NTNAPPA.xls

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1607 FRANE: 0413

	(continued)	
Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
Classiques Entier	Pending-Ser.#74/459888	SOU Filed
Collectors Shop	1302713	10/30/84
Design (on shoe/Norsport)	1134180	04/29/80
E Evergreen and Three Tree Design	1245408	07/12/83
E Wear and Design	1845160	07/12/94
Earth Focus	1751726	02/09/93
Endura	1984420	07/02/96
Espressoler (stylized)	1944572	12/26/95
Essential Elements	1849358	08/09/94
Evergreen and Design	1982766	06/25/96
EVG	1893650	05/09/95
Flying Geese Design	1733252	11/17/92
Garden Court	1678926	03/10/92
Individualist	1557370	09/19/89
Italian Premier	Pending-Ser.#74/536192	SOU Accepted
Man on Motorcycle	1789493	08/24/93
"N" and Design	1819340	02/01/94
"N" and Design	2006606	10/08/96
"N" and Design	1329743	04/09/85
"N" and Design	1329076	04/02/85
"N" (stylized)	1911648	08/15/95

TIRADEMARK REEL: 16077FRAMTE9784714

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
"N" & Sailboat Design	1887965	04/04/95
N. Kids	1853152	09/06/94
N. Sport Kids	1722096	10/06/92
Nordstrom	1281000	06/05/84
Nordstrom	1280785	06/08/84
Nordstrom Best	1849518	08/09/94
Nordstrom Essentials	1730205	11/03/92
Nordstrom Rack	1409938	09/16/86
Nordstrom, The Catalog	1982854	06/25/96
Nordy	1730156	11/03/92
Norsport	1108080	12/05/78
Norsport	1284393	07/03/84
Norsport and Design	1276294	05/01/84
Northwear	1298922	10/02/84
Old Rye	1991602	08/06/96
Outerwear Essentials	1875991	01/24/95
Petite Focus	1523966	02/07/89
Petite Focus	1686489	05/12/92
Pine Peak Blues	1896989	05/30/95
Place Two	1158564	06/23/81
Plum Avenue	1690096	06/02/92

NTNAPPA.xls

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1607 FRAME M788K
REEL: 1767 FRAME: 0415

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
Pjum Ayenue	1701017	07/14/92
Phum Avenue	19 H. 31 7689470000000000	BA/06/93
Plus One	1677732	03/03/92
Point of View	940540	08/08/72
Premier Collection	1830821	04/12/94
Premier Sport	1833367	04/26/94
Preview Collection	2014715	11/12/96
Preview International	1556939	09/19/89
Provencial Honey	Pending-Ser.#74/661298	SOU Filed
Rainsports	1408616	09/09/86
Rubbish	1832258	04/19/94
Semantiks	1947294	01/09/96
Simple and Natural		
Essentials	2008898	10/15/96
Single Notes	1890764	04/24/95
Smart Finish	Pending-Ser.#74/600167	SOU Accepted
Studio 121	1772423	05/18/93
Studio 121	1769507	05/04/93
Susina	1654403	08/20/91
Tesori	1805370	11/16/93
The Natural Style	1784877	07/27/93
The Rail	1865449	11/29/94

TRADEMARK REEL: 1767 FRAME: 0416 REEL: 1607 FRAME: 0789

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
The Bath Rack	2008895	10/15/96
Timepieces	1653752	08/13/91
Town Square	1278107	05/15/84
Town Square	1277463	05/08/84
Whitham & Whyte	1903609	07/04/95

NTNAPPA.xis

TRADEMARK REEL: 1607 FRAME: 0790

TRADEMARK REEL: 1767 FRAME: 0417

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNMENT, dated the 31st day of March, 1997.

WHEREAS, Nordstrom, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a Washington corporation, having its principal place of business at 1501 Fifth Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98101, is the owner of rights in trademarks, pending trademark applications and trademark registrations; such trademarks and trademark registrations set forth in the SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS annexed hereto and made part hereof (hereinafter the TRADEMARKS); together with the right to sue for past infringement thereof; and

WHEREAS, NTN, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Colorado corporation, having its principal office at 13531 E. Caley Avenue, Englewood, Colorado 80111, is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) U.S. and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns its entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, including the United States registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS.

ASSIGNOR does also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARKS, and the right to sue for and collect the same; and

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to record the right to trademark registrations listed in the annexed SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS as the property of ASSIGNEE; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required in the United States to record and/or establish ASSIGNEE as the owner of the TRADEMARKS.

ASSIGNOR

3-31-97		Marin E. Perque
Date		Karen E. Purpur, Corporate Secretary Nordstrom, Inc.
State of Washington	) )ss	
County of King	)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Karen E. Purpur signed this instrument, on oath stated that she was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the free and voluntary act of such corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date March 31, 1997
- Lew Klein
Notary Public
Fern Klein
Printed Name
My appointment expiresTRADHAMAGK

NTNREG DOC

REEL: 1607 FRAME: 0791
TRADEMARK

REEL: 1767 FRAME: 0418

#### SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
100% Pure Stuff	1818005	01/25/94
2567	1642457	04/23/91
81st & Park	1689602	05/26/92
Al Fresco	Pending -Ser.#74/639950	SOU Accepted
Atlantique	1612126	09/04/90
Baby "N"	1703400	07/28/92
Basically Nordstrom	1694558	06/16/92
Brakes	1561051	10/17/89
Brass Connection	1518530	12/27/88
Brass Plum	1280223	05/29/84
Brass Plum	1287128	07/24/84
Brass Rail	1303809	11/06/84
Brass Rail	1299970	10/09/84
C20 Color to Order	Pending-Ser.#75/111497	Filed 05/29/96
Cafe Express	1280225	05/29/84
Career Essentials	184370	07/05/94
Christina Dani	1823780	02/22/94
Chroma Sport	1674365	02/04/92
Citi Comforts	1873317	01/10/95
Classiques Entier	1975205	05/21/96
Classiques Entier	2016000	11/12/96

R**ECURD**ED: 08/07/1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 1607 FRAME: 0792

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1767 FRAME: 0419

**TRADEMARK** Express Mail No. EM202556091US ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 39194.840000,000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Correction of Assignment

Conveying Party:

Nordstrom, Inc.,

a Washington Corporation

Receiving Party:

NTN, Inc.,

a Colorado Corporation

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Registration Number:

1,843,704

The attached Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document, which was recorded at Reel and Frame 1607-0785 mistakenly identified the U.S. trademark registration number for the mark CAREER ESSENTIALS as 0184370. The correct registration number is 1,843,704. Registrant and Receiving party respectfully ask that the correction to the assignment be recorded.

Date: <u>Oug</u>, <u>5</u>, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1767 FRAME: 0420 JUL-31-98 FRI 10:15 AM SEED & BERRY

FAX NO. 2066826031

P. 04

1607/0785 PAGE 3

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74193883 FILING DATE: 08/12/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1694558 ISSUE DATE: 06/16/1992

MARK: BASICALLY NORDSTROM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73773307 FILING DATE: 01/06/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1561051 ISSUE DATE: 10/17/1989

MARK: BRAKES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73728521 FILING DATE: 05/16/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1518530 ISSUE DATE: 12/27/1988

MARK: BRASS CONNECTION

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73408701 FILING DATE: 01/10/1983 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1280223 ISSUE DATE: 05/29/1984

MARK: BRASS PLUM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73408700 FILING DATE: 01/10/1983 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1287128 ISSUE DATE: 07/24/1984

MARK: BRASS PLUM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73409516 FILING DATE: 01/17/1983 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1303809 ISSUE DATE: 11/06/1984.

MARK: BRASS RAIL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73408657 FILING DATE: 01/10/1983 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1299970 ISSUE DATE: 10/09/1984

MARK: THE BRASS RAIL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73409517 FILING DATE: 01/17/1983 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1280225 ISSUE DATE: 05/29/1984

MARK: CAFE EXPRESS

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 8018470 Loll FILING DATE: REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0184370 ISSUE DATE:

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE:

ADD 1843 704